CIVILSERVIC
ey ke it v 10 the CSCFO muefABMAPEABEEI Region
Republic of the Philippines CSCFO-DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions R E C E lV E D 1/ "
S Lester”A. Jacinto
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)
Date: Time:
We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE in the CSC website: —_—-ﬁ:g.:gg:m it
JESSA B. ARANAS
RMO -
13 0CT 207
L5 BE iR
o i Monthly Qualification Standards )
No. Position Title (Parenthetical Title, if applicable) Plantilla Item No. Job/ Sal = = - - Place of Assignment
Pay alary Education Training Experience Eligibility Competency (if applicable)
1. Critical thinking
2. Intelligence Gathering
3. Communicating Effectively and Professionally
4. Diplomacy and Protocol
5. Adaptability
6. Exemplifying Integrity
7. Delivering Service Excellence
8. Managing Information and Knowledge
. 9. Efficiency and Timeliness
Nine (9) years of relevant 10. Planning, Organizing and Delivering
experience (such as but 11. Creativity and Innovation
agrictrx:?:rl;rl‘;f? ::e:'(;'trade CS Professional/ PD 12 Dol worvics OGS
i . S
i 13. Knowledge in Office Productivity Tools i
1 ATTACHE I OSEC-DAB-ACHE2:2-1998 | 25 | 102600 | Bachelors Degree | yeno 02 iy ol negofiationsiadvocacy, | 907/ Appropriate (RA |1 Stratogic thinking d Tz’l_ﬁ;;:z'rg‘:‘;‘;d
'repres_entauons‘ in 1080) BAR/Board 15. Responsibility and Accountability
!r'\ter'natvonal bgdles, 16. Effective Negotiation
facilitation of multi-country 17. Partnering and Networking
events, etc.) 18. Conflict Resolution and Management
19. Diplomacy and Social Intelligence
20. Building Collaborative and Inclusive Working
Relationships
21. Leading Change and Actively Seeking Innovation
22. Office Management
23. Personnel Management
24. Coaching and Mentoring
. p 1. Technical Knowledge on Agriculture/Fisheries
Bachelor's degree in 2 PRl g
Agriculture or other allied ; ﬁ)‘::lr:enggx::tgzuiommunlcatmn Skills
2 AGRICULTURIST I OSEC-DAB-AG2-1-1998 16 | dGeie |, OoNssssuchas | 4 hou of elavat Tl Relevant RA 1080  |4. Computer Literacy and Knowledge of Office Office of the Secretary
Agricultural Engineering, training experience Productivity Tools
i Stis Tachokagy nd 5. Analytical gk'lls
Veterinary Medicine . W .
. . 1. Technical Knowledge on Agriculture/Fisheries
Bachelor's degree in " G .
Agriculture or other allied 2. Oral and Wntten. Communication Skills
courses such as 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 3. Interpersonal Skills
3 AGRICULTURIST Il OSEC-DAB-AG2-735-1998 15 36,619 : B o g ; Relevant RA 1080  |4. Computer Literacy and Knowledge of Office Office of the Secretary
Agricultural Engineering, training experience Productivity Tool
Fisheries Technology and 5. Anal u‘ii:al gkilgo 7 I ) "‘“‘“\
Veterinary Medicine i wt P 4 N
. £ 1. Technical Knowledge on AgriculturefFi ries . *
Bachelor's degree in ; it ; ﬁ St bimnt
Agriculture or other allied g a:::_ ;e";:x;‘:tgrk‘“ﬁ°mmu"‘cat'° iisUQ: 2 0 P ‘n 1
4 AGRICULTURIST Ii OSEC-DAB-AG2-846-1998 5. | depig | - ISRERE NN 4 houor o ralesant + yomr ot e Relevant RA 1080 4. Computer Literacy and Knowielige of Office ™~ @/~ 1| Office of the Secretary
gricultural Engineering, training experience Productivity Tool ] \
Fisheries Technology and o gkil!s 9 ! L ;
Veterinary Medicine ARG 1 3 OC T :
/




INTERNAL AUDITOR IV

OSEC-DAB-IAUD4-4-2013

22

7151

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

16 hours of relevant
training

3 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. General and specific knowledge on operations and
management audit

2. Decisive, incorruptible and unbreakable

3. Excellent communications skills

4. Efficient in reviewing draft audit reports

5. Professionalism

6. Interpersonal skills

7. Initiative

8. Team player

9. Stress tolerant

10. Knowledge about the organization, its program and project
process

11. Keeping up to date with industry and regulatory changes

Operations Audit
Division

INTERNAL AUDITOR |

OSEC-DAB-IAUD1-5-2013

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1.Excellent communications skills

2. Efficient in observing, collecting and recording data

3. Efficient in researching laws, rules and regulations, policies,
guidelines and relevant government issuances

4. Effective in questioning and probing

5. Professionalism
6. Team player

7. Initiative

8. Decisive

9. Stress tolerant

Operations Audit
Division

INTERNAL AUDITOR V

OSEC-DAB-IAUD5-4-2013

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
cscC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management /
learning and
development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships

2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading change

4. Thinking strategically and creatively

5. Creating and nurturing a high performing organization

6. Knowledge and expertise in internal auditing specific to
management audit or system/process audit

7. Knowledge about the organization and its program and project
processes

Management Audit
Division

PROJECT MANAGER Il

OSEC-DAB-PM3-2-2019

27

131124

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
CSsC

120 hours of
supervisory /
management / learning
and development
intervention

5 years of supervisory /
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (Advanced Level):

1. Project Development, Management and Operations
2. Financial Management

3. Monitoring and Evaluation Skills

4. Impact Assessment and Audit Skills

5. Oral and Written Communication Skills

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES: (Advance Level):

1. Building Collaborative, inclusive working relationships
2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading Change

4. Thinking strategically and creativity

5. Creating and nurturing a high performance organization

Food Development
Center - Office of the
Manager

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT llI

OSEC-DAB-ADAS3-11-2019

21211

Completion of two-year
studies in college or High
School Graduate with
relevant vocational/trade
course

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Relevant MC No. 11 s.
1996 / Career Service
(Subprofessional) /
First Level Eligibility

=

. Knowledgeable on information technology

2. Knowledgeable on use and maintenance of computer
software and hardware = ¥
3.0ral and communication skills

Food Development
NCenter - Office of the
Manager




CHIEF SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST

OSEC-DAB-CSRS-23-2019

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
CcsC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management /
learning and
development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE LEVEL):

1. Ability to develop people and lead change

2. Ability to demonstrate knowledge and application of
terminology, tools, tactics, principles and practices, as relevant
to the successful implementation of a plan.

3. Ability to identify opportunities and take action to build
strategic relationship between other teams, departments, units
or organizations to help achieve goals.

4. Ability to recommend suitable laboratory tests for the
submitted food samples based on the purpose or requests and
evaluate test results appropriately.

5. Ability to propose and implement test methods development
and validation for emerging contaminants in food.

6. Ability to upgrade laboratory equipment and instruments for
more efficient conduct of analysis to be at par with the local and
international counterpart laboratories.

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL):

1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships

2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading change

4. Thinking strategically and creatively

5. Creating and nurturing a high performance organization

6. Ability to manage performance and coach for results

7. Ability to think strategically and creatively

Food Development
Center - Quality
Evaluation Division

1

SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST Il

OSEC-DAB-SRAS2-14-2019

39672

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

CORE COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (BASIC LEVEL)
1. Oral and written communication skills

2. Analytical, logical and creative thinking skills

3. Attention to detail

4. Problem solving abilities

5. Interpersonal skills

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL):

1. Knowledge and ability to conduct physical and sensory
evaluation, microanalysis, package testing, and evaluation of
product label and drafting of nutrition facts panel.

2. Knowledge and ability to perform various quality assurance
activities in the Physical and Sensory Evaluation Laboratory.
3. Ability to operate equipment with minimum supervision.

4. Ability to conduct research and analysis of data obtained in
the course of analysis/experiments.

5. Must be computer literate.

Food Development
Center - Quality
Evaluation Division

SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST |

OSEC-DAB-SRAS1-9-2019

13

31,320

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

CORE COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (BASIC LEVEL)

1. Oral and written communication skills

2. Analytical, logical and creative thinking skills

3. Attention to detail

4. Problem solving abilities

5. Interpersonal skills

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL): i
1. Knowledge and ability to prepare culture media and reagent'sf
2. Knowledge and ability to perform various quality asguarance
activities in the Microbiology Laboratory. i
3. Knowledge and ability to conduct simple microl oIogiDa. : ’-',",
analysis and prepare reports of analysis.

4. Ability to act as facilitator or laboratory instru

related to food microbiology.
5. Must be computer literate.

or in training ~

13

Fi velopment
Center “Quality
Evaluation Division

T3




SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST |

OSEC-DAB-SRAS1-11-2019

31320

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

CORE COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (BASIC LEVEL)
1. Oral and written communication skills

2. Analytical, logical and creative thinking skills

3. Attention to detail

4. Problem solving abilities

5. Interpersonal skills

TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL):

1. Knowledge and ability to conduct chemical analysis of food
and food products and prepare report analysis.

2. Ability to operate and maintain laboratory equipment used in
performing chemical analyses.

3. Knowledge and ability to conduct quality assurance activities
in a Chemistry Laboratory including quality control reports and
uncertainty of measurements.

4. Ability to assist in the preparation of project proposals and/or
work plans of chemistry R&D/special projects.

5. Must be computer literate.

Food Development
Center - Quality
Evaluation Division

SENIOR SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST

OSEC-DAB-SRSRS-24-2019

51357

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Competent in research proposal conceptualization and
presentation including technical writing of scientific outputs.
2. Capable in research project implementation and quality
control of laboratory resources (facilities, equipment, kits and
reagents).

3. Knowledgeable in bioinformatics and primer design.

4. Proficient in molecular techniques (e.g, cloning,
transformation/transfection, and nucleic acid and protein
isolations).

Food Development
Center - Technology
Department Division

15

SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST I

OSEC-DAB-SRAS2-17-2019

39672

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Familiarity in retort operation and canning process.

2. Skills in technical writing and presentation of research outputs.
3. Familiarity in packaging materials used in thermal processing.
4. Preferably with working background in microbiology, product
development, and/or shelf-life studies

5. Familiarity in relevant regulations and guidelines in thermal
processing and canning process

(e-g, those from Code of Federal Regulations, Institute For
Thermal Processing Specialists, etc.) is an advantage.

Food Development
Center - Technology
Department Division

SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST 1I

OSEC-DAB-SRAS2-18-2019

39672

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Capable in research project implementation and quality
control of laboratory resources (facilities, equipment, kits and
reagents).

2. Knowledgeable in bioinformatics and primer design.

3. Proficient in molecular techniques (e.g, cloning,
transformation/transfection, and nucleic acid and protein
isolations).

4. Skills in technical writing and presentation of research outputs.

Food Development
Center - Technology
Department Division

17

SCIENCE RESEARCH ANALYST

OSEC-DAB-SRAN-10-2019

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Awareness in basic laboratory operations and procedures.
2. Skills in sample and reagent preparations.

3. Knowledge in research proposal, scientific and technical
writing.

Food Development
Center - Technology
Department Division

18

SENIOR SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST

OSEC-DAB-SRSRS-20-2019

51357

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Program/project management -
2. Ability to develop food safety training mogdies
3. Presenting and Speaking skills e o ;
4. Technical writing skills Da‘ v L f Fu}
5. Building collaborative and inclusive frorking relationships
6. Computer literacy

.. Food Development
'Offenter - Industry
Services Division
- \
\

13 0CT 073

-t




SENIOR SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST

OSEC-DAB-SRSRS-21-2019

19

51357

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Ability to lead the implementation of Quality Assurance

2 Ability to develop and implement HACCP or Food Safety Plan
for various food commodities

3. Ability to assess the compliance or conformance of food
business operators to local and international food safety
regulations and standards

4. Ability to develop project proposals

5. Ability to develop and implement food safety-related training
courses

6 Technical writing skills

7. Interpersonal Relations

8. Computer literacy

Food Development
Center - Industry
Services Division

20

SCIENCE RESEARCH SPECIALIST |

OSEC-DAB-SRAS1-14-2019

31320

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Ability to integrate food safety concept in the production or
manufacturing of various food commodities

2. Ability to implement Quality Assurance activities during the
production or manufacturing of food commodoties

3. Ability to develop project proposals utilizing FDC Pilot
Processing Plant in the conversion of raw agricultural produce
into high valued food products

4. Technical writing skills

5. Interpersonal Relations

6. Computer literacy

Food Development
Center - Industry
Services Division

21

MECHANICAL PLANT OPERATOR Il

OSEC-DAB-MPQ2-22-2019

17553

High School Graduate or
Completion of relevant
vocational / trade course

None required

None required

Mechanical Equipment
Operator Eligibility
(-50 hp) / MC No. 10, s.
2013 -Cat Il

1. Basic knowledge in computer

2. Basic knowledge in the operation simple pilot plant equipment
3.Basic knowledge in the repair and preventive maintenance of
simple pilot plant equipment

4. Knowledgeable in how to use simple hand and electric tools

Food Development
Center - Engineering
Services Division

22

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

OSEC-DAB-CADOF-17-2019

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
csC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management /
learning and
development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE LEVEL):
1. Ability to develop people and lead change

2. Ability to build collaborative inclusive working relationship
3. Logical, analytical and creative thinking skills

4. Attention to details

5. Oral and written communication skills

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE
LEVEL):

1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships

2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading change

4. Thinking strategically and creatively

5. Creating and nurturing a high performance organization

Food Development
Center - Financial and
Administrative Division

23

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-13-2019

18

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE LEVEL):
1. Knowledge on RA 9184

2. Knowledge on database administration

3. Good oral and written communication skills

4. Delivering service excellence

. Documentation skills

. Attention to details

. Collaborative and coordination skills

. Interpersonal skills P

N,

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES REQUIRED“(

IC LEV|
1. Ability to build collaborative, inclusive wt:?mg r nshi

2. Teamwork

Food Development

~ er - Financial and
Adm ative Division

“on

i




COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (INTERMEDIATE LEVEL):
1. Knowledge on database administration

2. Knowledge in office productivity tools

3. Oral and written communication skills

4. Analytical, logical and creative thinking skills

5. Documentation skills

6. Attention to details

Career Service ) I Food Development
Bachelor's degree relevant| 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant i 7. Problem solving abilities B i
24 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-14-2019 15 46725 to the job training experience (Proie::;?ré?:)i/t’fitec ond 8. Collaborative and coordination skills E::,::st;?::g::i:m
gloility 9. Interpersonal skills
LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES REQUIRED (BASIC LEVEL):
1. Ability to build collaborative inclusive working relationships
2. Ability to think strategically and creatively
1. Oral and written communication skills in English and Filipino
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant Soareer; Service g g?:;:‘l,n:gﬁ: :T;;ﬁ:m::?nr;s::::s NOAP-NPCO
-DAB- .2- 1 . = . Professional) / Second |- Advocacy and Polic
25 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER I OSEC-DAB-DMO2-2-2023 15 36619 to the job training experience ( '). S 1 Iriowiede:of olos proR v ok Cy a y
Level Eligibility Division
1. Oral and written communication skills in English and Filipino
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant Career. Sarvice ;23 g?:;::,n:;mnz 2::&?2::)&?,:?"’;5:&:?5 NOAP-NPCO
26 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-DM02-3-2023 15 36619 ; el 5 (Professional) / Second | - Advocacy and Policy
to the job training experience Level Eligibility 4. Knowledge of office productivity tools Division
1. Oral and written communication skills in English and Filipino
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant S — § fgg?::g";:f;g:f :?,::F,i;nsik::ls RCBEChc
MENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-DMO2-4-2021 15 | 36619 j o . (Professional) / Second |3 sopiloiyer Syt Advocacy and Policy
[ DEEOE S to the job training experience Level Eligibilty |- Knowledge of office productivity tools Division
1. Oral and written communications skills in English and Filipino
S daponisiact Career Service g E°°,’di|"a::“ a“&@"ﬁ&?’:_‘w" Sk'f"l“s NOAP-NPCO
| £ None required None required Professional) / Second |- -0gical and analytical thinking skills Advocacy and Polic:
28 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER | OSEC-DAB-DM0O1-4-2023 1 27000 to the job eq €q ( ')' o 4. Knowledge of office productivity tools Cy al Yy
Level Eligibility Division
1. Oral and written communication skills in English and Filipino
2. Leadership skills
3. Conflict management skills
& S 4. Technical skills in project development, M&E, and plan and 5
7 areer ice budget NOAP-NPCO
helor's degree relevant| 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant < 9 .
29 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER IV OSEC-DAB-PDO4-9-2021 2 | ns1 [B °’t° t:o?;ob W pitb v e (Professional) / Second |5_Critical, logical and analytical thinking skill Project Development
Level Eligibility 6. Collaboration skills Support Division
7. Interpersonal skills
8. Knowledge of office productivity tools
1. Oral and written communications skills in English and Filipino
2. Technical skills on monitoring and evaluation
3. Coordination and collaboration skills
. 4. Attention to details
Career Service NOAP-NPCO
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 4 5. Critical, logical and analytical thinking skills
30 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-PDO2-1-2023 15 36619 to the job training experience (PfofeSS'Ona_l) / §econd 6. Interpersonal skills o lDeVGlODment
Level Eligibility . P S up| Division
7. Problem-solving skills /
8. Knowledge of office productivity tools e
Da.. of Pup’ “on

13 oc?’znza

. 3
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1. Oral and written communications skills in English and Filipino
2. Technical skills on project development
3. Coordination and collaboration skills
: 4. Attention to details
Career Service " . NOAP-NPCO
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . 5. Critical, logical and analytical thinking skills »
31 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER II OSEC-DAB-PD02-2-2023 15 36619 to t:o? iob training yexperience (Professional) / Second 5 | nterperszgnal skills ng Project Development
} Level Eligibility : f Support Division
7. Problem-solving skills
8. Knowledge of office productivity tools
1. Oral and written communications skills in English and Filipino
) 2. Organization skills
Completion of two-year Relevant MC No. 11 s. |3. Time management
stidiesiin college of ngh 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |4. Attention to detail .NOAP'NPCO
32 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il OSEC-DAB-ADAS2-7-2021 8 19744 School Gradyate with training experience (Subprofessional) /  |5. Problem-solving skills Project Devglqpment
relevant vocationalftrade First Level Eligibility |6. Customer service skills Support Division
COLESH) 7. Knowledge of office productivity tools
1. Knowledge in strategic planning and the government planning
and budgeting cycle
2. Technical knowledge in the agriculture and fisheries sector
Career Service 3. Technical knowledge in the mandates of the Department and
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant Pr 2 its Operating Units Planning and
i - ] =5 ; ofessional) / Second . e
33 PLANNING OFFICER I OSEC-DAB-PLO2-1-1998 15 36619 mtheijob training sxperience ( o~ E"S);ibility 4, Ressarch and data gathering skifs Programming Division
5. Technical writing and oral communication skills
6. Coordination, liaising and documentation skills
1. Knowledge in strategic planning and the government planning
and budgeting cycle
2. Technical knowledge in the agriculture and fisheries sector
Career Service 3. Technical knowledge in the mandates of the Department and
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant P g its Operating Units Planning and
A | 18- = - rofessional) / Second . .
34 PLANNING OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-PLO2-18-1998 15 36619 to the job training experience ( o Elig);ibility 4. Research and data gathering skills Programming Division
5. Technical writing and oral communication skills
6. Coordination, liasing and documentation skills
1. Technical writing skills
Ciitaar Service 2. Office productivity tools/collaboration tools/computer and
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant : office applications Investment
35 PLANNING OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-PLO2-72-2014 15 S6019 to the job training experience (ProfLees:;Tr‘\;llil)i/b"S;;cond 3. Analytical and evaluation skills Programming Division
9 4. Presentation skills / oral communication skills
5. Coordination /liaising skills
1. Technical writing skills
2. Office productivity tools/collaboration tools/computer and
Career Service office applications
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . : ) ' Investment
36 PLANNING OFFICER II OSEC-DAB-PLO2-74-2014 15 36619 . - A (Professional) / Second |3. Analytical and evaluation skills : .
to the job training experience Level Eligibility 4. Presentation skills / oral communication skills Programming Division
5. Coordination /liaising skills
1. Technical writing skills
2. Office productivity tools/collaboration tools/computer and
Career Service office application
g : : - 4 . . Investment
37 PLANNING OFFICER | OSEC-DAB-PLO1-17-2014 11 | 27000 Bac“"'”t‘; f::f:: relevantl  None required None required (Professional) / Second |3. Analytical and evaluation skills e e —y rograr‘rllming Dtelas
J Level Eligibility 4. Presentation skills / oral communication skills coordination / K

liaising skills

e

an

i
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38

PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-PE02-6-1998

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Strong analytical and research skills;

2. Above average oral communication and technical writing
skills;

3. Basic skills in developing quantitative and qualitative data
collection tools, including sampling and surveys;

4. Good knowledge of result-based monitoring and evaluation,
including monitoring and evaluation techniques and practices;
5. Strong knowledge in office productivity tools, and data
analytics, manipulation and visualization tools;

6. Strong ability to extract, interpret, analyze data and present it
in a comprehensive and understandable manner for various
audiences using technical reports, infographics and other
communication products, among others;

7. Proficiency in multitasking and ability to produce high-quality
products in a fast-paced environment with fluctuating priorities
and deadlines;

8. Sense of responsibility and accountability and ability to work
independently with minimal supervision; and

9. Strong organizational skills, effective attention to detail, ability
to prioritize and meet deadlines.

Monitoring and
Evaluation Division

39

PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-PEQ2-72-2014

15

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Strong knowledge in office productivity tools such as Microsoft
& Google and data analytics, manipulation and visualization
tools;

2.Basic skills in developing surveys and other data collection
tools;

3. Strong ability to extract, interpret, analyze data and present it
in a comprehensive and understandable manner for various
audiences using technical reports, infographics and other
communication products, among others ;

4. Above average oral communications skills (oral and written);
5. Proficiency in multitasking and ability to produce high-quality
products in a fast-paced environment with fluctuating priorities
and deadlines;

6. Sense of responsibility and accountability and ability to work
independently with minimal supervision; and

7. Strong organizational skills, effective attention to detail, ability
to prioritize and meet deadlines

Monitoring and
Evaluation Division

40

PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-PEQ2-74-2014

15

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Strong knowledge in office productivity tools such as Microsoft
& Google and data analytics, manipulation and visualization
tools;

2.Basic skills in developing surveys and other data collection
tools;

3. Strong ability to extract, interpret, analyze data and present it
in a comprehensive and understandable manner for various
audiences using technical reports, infographics and other
communication products, among others ;

4. Above average oral communications skills (oral and writt,
5. Proficiency in multitasking and ability to produce higl
products in a fast-paced environment with fluctuating prigrities
and deadlines;
6. Sense of responsibility and accountability and ability‘to work
independently with minimal supervision; and {

7. Strong organizational skills, effective attention to detail, ability
to prioritize and meet deadlines

-

Monitoring a
~ Evaluation Division

Da.. »fPub’ “on

130} 3

41

PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER |

OSEC-DAB-PEQ1-75-2014

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Basic skills in Project Development and Management Cycle LW Py

2. Above Average Communication skills (oral and written) “\
3. Strong analytical and probing skills

4. Knowledge in office productivity tools

5.Sense of Responsibility and Accountability

6. Ability to work under pressure and meet deadlines

[~ Monitoring-arid
Evaluation Division




42

PROJECT EVALUATION OFFICER |

OSEC-DAB-PEO1-76-2014

1"

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1.
2.
3.
4.
5
. Ability to work under pressure and meet deadlines

[=2]

Basic skills in Project Development and Management Cycle
Above Average Communication skills (oral and written)
Strong analytical and probing skills

Knowledge in office productivity tools

Sense of Responsibility and Accountability

Monitoring and
Evaluation Division

43

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT I

OSEC-DAB-ADAS2-123-2014

19744

Completion of two-year
studies in college or High
School Graduate with
relevant vocational/trade
course

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Relevant MC No. 11 s.
1996 / Career Service
(Subprofessional) /
First Level Eligibility

NOOEWN =

Basic records managemeny

Technical knowledge in procurement and financial work plan
Above average communication skills (oral and written)
Knowledge in office productivity tools

Sense of responsibility and accountability

Ability to work under pressure and meet deadlines
Documentation skills

Monitoring and
Evaluation Division

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-PDO5-3-1998

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
CsC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management / learning
and development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

OO OTO NOORWNAODTD 2

Technical Knowledge in:

Agriculture and Fishery

Project Development Cycle

Financial and Economic Analyses

Project development and evaluation

Written Communication

Oral Communication

Office Productivity Tools

Planning

Networking

Leadership and Management

Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
Managing performance and coaching of results
Leading change

Thinking strategically and creatively

Creating and nurturing high performance organization
Interpersonal

Project Identifcation and
Evaluation Division

45

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER IlI

OSEC-DAB-PDO3-3-1998

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

Technical Knowledge in:
Agriculture and Fishery

Project Development Cycle
Financial and Economic Analyses
Tools for project development/ evaluation
Written Communication

Oral Communication

Office Productivity Tools
Planning

Networking

Attention to details

Interpersonal

Project Identifcation and
Evaluation Division

46

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER |

OSEC-DAB-PDO1-62-2014

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

Technical Knowledge in Agriculture and Fishery
Knowledge on Project Development and Evaluation
Written Communication

Oral Communication

Office Productivity Tools

Attention to details

Project Identifcation and
Evaluation Division

47

PROJECT DEVELOPMENT OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-PD0O2-59-2014

15

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

NOOLONAODE mlonbNAloNOIOAWONAO oD 2

Technical knowledge in:
Agriculture and fisheries
Project Development Cycle
Financial and economic analyses
Tools for project development
Written communication

Oral communication

Office productivity tools
Coordination and networking
Attention to details
Interpersonal Skills

o -

13 OCT 2023

, \h Project Packaging and
Dai. fPub “on

Resource Mobilization
Division




48

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER IlI

OSEC-DAB-DMO3-68-2014

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Experienced in knowledge management

2. Proficient in oral and written communications

3. Highly skilled in data gathering, interpretation and analysis
4. Knowledgeable in Office Productivity tools

5.Can work with minimal supervision

6. Trained in stress management

Macro-Economic Policy
Division

49

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER II

OSEC-DAB-DMO2-92-2014

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Highly skilled in data gathering, interpretation and analysis
2. Proficient in oral and written communications

3. Knowledgeable in Office Productivity tools

4.Can work with minimal supervision

5. Capable of working under pressure

Macro-Economic Policy
Division

50

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER |

OSEC-DAB-DMO1-171-2014

1"

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

. Highly skilled in Office Productivity tools

. Skilled in data gathering, interpretation and analysis
. Proficient in oral and written communications

. Knowledgeable in Administrative work

HBWN =

Macro-Economic Policy
Division

51

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-DM05-27-2014

24

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
CcsC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management / learning
and development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

. Managing performance and coaching for results

. Leading change

. Thinking strategically and creatively

. Creating and nurturing a high performing organization
. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
. Policy Development

. Good analytical skill

. Good oral and written communication

. Management and receptivity to learn continuously
10. Can withstand work pressure

11. Inter-personal skill

OCONOOOHEWN =

Food, Agriculture and
Fisheries Policy Division

52

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER IlI

OSEC-DAB-DMO3-1-1998

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

Policy development

Technical writing skills

Oral communication skills

Written communication skills

Knowledge of data interpretation and analyses
Knowledge of data gathering

Knowledge of office productivity tools; and
Inter-personal skills

PN EWON

Food, Agriculture and
Fisheries Policy Division

53

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-DM02-94-2014

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Above average communication skils (oral and written)
2. Above average interpersonal skills

3. Above average computer literacy

4. Ability to work under pressure

5. Has sense of responsibility and accountability.

Food, Agriculture and
Fisheries Policy Division

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-ITO2-110-2014

22

71511

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

16 hours of relevant
training

3 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

CORE COMPETENCIES (ABOVE AVERAGE)

1. Management decision-making skills

2. Communication proficiency (effective written, oral, and
presentation skills)

3. Time management skills

4. Analytical and creative thinking

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES (INTERMEDIATE)
1.Interpersonal skills (collaboration and coordination skills)
2. Strategic thinking '

3. Coaching and mentoring skills

4. Leading change

5. Create and nurture a high-performing organization .

~

Dal } llf’-lmnning.am

_Standards Division

113 02 2

55

COMPUTER PROGRAMMER I

OSEC-DAB-COMPRO2-23-2014

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Communication skills (effective written, oral, and presentatien

skills) N
2. Analytical, logical, and creative thinking

3. Attention to details

4. Research skills

5. Interpersonal skills (collaboration and coordination skills)
6. Time management skills

o

™ ~ICT --Plaming and
Standards Division




Bachelor's degree relevant

4 hours of relevant

1 year of relevant

Career Service

1. knowledge in project management

2. knowledge in business process analysis
3. Analytical, logical, and creative thinking
4. Attention to details

ICT - Planning and

relevant vocational/trade

¢

56 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER Il OSEC-DAB-COMPRO2-24-2014 15 36619 to the job raining experieings (Proffassic’)réalnﬁ) /b ?itc;cond 5. Communication skills (effective written, oral, and presentation Standards Division
evel Eligipi skills)
6. Interpersonal skills (collaboration and coordination skills)
7. Time management skills
1. Programming proficiency in using open source languages and
the use of frameworks and application
programming interface;
2. Intermediate knowledge in the use of relational database
Career Service management softwares such as MySQL, MariaDB and MS SQL; -
Bachelor's degree relevant| 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant . P i o s Systems and Application
57 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER III OSEC-DAB-COMPRO3-1-1998 18 46725 to the job iRy axperience (Pro:-e:vs::réa“léi/b ;teycond 3_ B;f;?zr:si?m:i/:::z:; nse’ﬁ?‘ng Development Division
5. Teamwork Orientation;
6. Time Management; and
7. Good Oral and Written Communication skills.
1. Programming proficiency in using open source languages and
the use of frameworks and application
programming interfaces;
2. Intermediate knowledge in using of relational database
Career Service management softwares such as MySQL, MariaDB and MS SQL: -
Bachelor's degree relevant| 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant ; 3. Problem Solving/Analysis skills: Systems and Application
58 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER | OSEC-DAB-COMPRO3-23-2014 18 46725 to the job training experience (ProfLe:vsecl:réa"gi/b ;;cond it proczgss ; e—;lngineerir'\g. Development Division
5. Teamwork Orientation;
6. Time Management; and
7. Good Oral and Written Communication skills.
1. Programming proficiency in using open source languages and
the use of frameworks and application
programming interfaces;
Garear Sarvise 2. Intermediate l;tr;vowledge irr: usin“gy r;forila&ona( g;tag:slas -
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant = management softwares such as , MariaDB ai , |Systems and Application
59 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER I OSEC-DAB-COMPR02-22-2014 15 36619 o t:gjob training xpeniance (Protassuclxrgl)./b ?econd 3. Problem Solving/Analysis skils; Development Division
evel Eligibiity 4. Teamwork Orientation;
5. Time Management; and
6. Good Oral and Written Communication skills.
) 1. Document management skills;
Completion of two-year Relevant MC No. 11 s. |2. Communication skills (written and oral);
studies in college or }_-hgh 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |3. Attention to detail; Systems and Application
60 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT il OSEC-DAB-ADAS3-56-2014 9 21211 School Graduate with training experience (Subprofessional) /  |4. Customer relations skills; Development Division
relevant vocationalftrade First Level Eligibility |5. Prioritizing; and
course 6. Coordination work.
1. Computer literacy
2. Logical and analytical skills
3. Content management system, database management
Career Service :pgication and toolsks"kilis - :
Bachelor' ree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant . . Communication skills (oral and written Database Management
61 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER I OSEC-DAB-COMPR0O2-20-2014 | 15 | 36619 [~2CM€© tz ‘t’:é’job Fakiig by cxpatiance (Professional) / Second | oo conal ciills Divisiong
Level Eligibility 6. Ability to work under pressure
7. Attention to details
8. Time management skills, with sense of responsibility and
accountability ——
] 1. Communication skills = \
Completion of two-year Relevant MC No. 11 s. |2. Knowledge on document managerpehnt N
stuges in college or High 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant 1996 / Career Service |3. With sense of urgency Da; W ’ i, m| Database Management
62 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT V OSEC-DAB-ADAS5-4-2004 1" 27000 School Gradyate with training experience (Subprofessional)/ |4 Organizational skills e N Ub Qn Division
relevant vocational/trade First Level Eligibility 5. Coordination skills - o
course 6. Time management skills ! - 7 )
) 1. Knowledge on Content Management System
Complstion of Wo-yesi Relevant MC No. 11s. |2, Graphicsgans “ y
studies in college or ngh 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |3, Organizational skills 1 3 OCT 2023 Database Management
63 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Ili OSEC-DAB-ADAS3-6-2004 9 21211 School Graduate with training experience (Subprofessional) /|4 Attention to details M < " Division
5.

course

First Level Eligibility

Interpersonal skills g § g

/

s

/
‘\c



40 hours of supervisory

1. Building collaborative, and inclusive working relationships
2. Managing performance and coaching for results

Master's Degree or & =
> i . / . Career Service 3. Leading Change :
hi . 4 years of si sory/ z Network t
64 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICER |l OSEC-DAB-IT03-54-2014 24 | 90078 acm"“m;;”m:;"gz: i | management / learning ma)r(\ea:;eme m“gfp“:n:gc o | (Professional) / Second |4. Thinking strategically and creatively ;an‘;'g E%p:r:fgi’v";;:d
csc and development Level Eligibility 5. Creating and Nurturing a High Performing organization
interventions
1. Technical skills on hardware, software, operating system,
storage technologies, backup technologies
and network monitoring and management;
a. Configuration Management
b. Linux and Windows server administration and
management
Career Service c. Virtualization
Bachelor's degree relevant| 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant " d. Data Center, Network Operations and Risk Network Operations and
65 COMPUTER PROGRAMMER II OSEC-DAB-COMPRO2-17-2014 15 36619 to the job training peers (Professnona'l)_/ §econd Management Management Division
Level Eligibility R
e. Information and Database Systems
2. Research skills;
3. Process documentation skills;
4. Analytical thinking skills; and
5. Communication skills (effective written, oral and presentation
skills).
1. Documentation management skills;
B st Relevant MC No. 115. (2 Lenion o detals:
- 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |, S i Network Operations and
66 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il OSEC-DAB-ADAS3-52-2014 9 21211 School Graduate with i 4 i 4. Customer relations skills; and ot
relevant vocational/trade training Sxperonce ($ubmofesspr}a! ) / 5. Communication skills (effective written, oral and presentation Management Division
First Level Eligibility .
course skills).
1. Technical skills on hardware, software and network
maintenance;
Completion of two-year El X ) 2. Problem Solving/Analysis;
e ! lectronics Equipment S a5
: 3. Cust I kills;
ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATIONS studies in college or High | - 4 15,1 of relevant 1 year of relevant Technician |+ posioner roatons skils Network Operations and
67 OSEC-DAB-ECET2-112-2014 8 19744 School Graduate with training eXperience (MC No. 10, s. 2013 ! Tfaamwor Orientation; Mirsigement DIviskin
EQUIPMENT TECHNICIAN Il relevant vocational/trade - Cat ’") 5. Time Management; and
course 6. Communication skills (effective written, oral and presentation
skills).
1. Technical skills on telephone operations and maintenance;
2. Problem Solving/Analysis;
S, Conmncs ¢ oot slns s
} ) : Equipment Operator | worl b Network i
68 ADMINISTRATIVE AIDE VI OSEC-DAB-ADA6-61-2004 6 17553 School Graduate with None required None required P il 5. Time Management; and i Operatn')n's‘and
) (MC No. 10, s. 2013 Y % . . i Management Division
relevant vocational/trade -Cat i) 6. Communication skills (effective written, oral and presentation
course skills).
1. Knowledge in Organizational and Staffing Analysis
2. Solving Problems and Decision Making
3. Delivering Service Excellence
Career Service 4. Demonstrating Personal Effectiveness
A 4 ho f relevant 1 year of relevant . 4 .
69 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV OSEC-DAB-ADOF4-172004 | 15 | 3ge19 |Bachelors degresrelevant) 4 hours ofreleva ot (Professional) / Second |5. Speaking Effectively Management Division
J ng Level Eligibility ~ |6. Writing Effectively
7. Championing and Applying Innovation
8. Planning and Delivering .
9. Managing Information . ‘\
Y
1. Knowledge in Organizational and Staffi is . (. \
2. Solving Problems and Decision Makil £ wa' mn
3. Delivering Service Excellence né
Career Service 4. Demonstrating Personal Effectivenebs F e ) »
d 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant " Jceo o n
70 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER IV OSEC-DAB-ADOF4-18-2004 15 | 36619 Ba°h°'°": ‘::.?ng relovant :fa‘i’m' ova Vexperiem;’ (Professional) / Second |5. Speaking Effectively v Management Division
J ng Level Eligibility  |6. Writing Effectively 1 3 OCT mka ;
7. Championing and Applying Innovatlon
8. Planning and Delivering
9. Managing Information “~ ‘_-'
3




7

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-25-2004

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant

to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Analytical skills

2. Knowledge of Office productivity tools/computer and
office applications

3. Written and oral communication

4. Teamwork/interpersonal relationship skills

Budget Division

72

ACCOUNTANT I

OSEC-DAB-A2-12-1998

39672

Bachelor's degree in
Commerce/Business
Administration Major in
Accounting

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

RA 1080

1. Knowledge in Government Accounting, Budgeting and
Auditing Rules and Regulations

2. Knowledge of office productivity tools

3.Analytical Skills

4. Interpersonal Skills

5. Communication Skills

Accounting Division

73

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il

OSEC-DAB-ADAS2-21-2004

19744

Completion of two-year
studies in college or High
School Graduate with
relevant vocational/trade
course

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Relevant MC No. 11's.
1996 / Career Service
(Subprofessional) /
First Level Eligibility

1. Knowledge in Government Accounting, Budgeting and
Auditing Rules and Regulations
2. Knowledge of office productivity tools
3.Analytical Skills
4. Interpersonal Skills
. Communication Skills

Accounting Division

74

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

OSEC-DAB-CADOF-20-2004

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership

and Management from the

cscC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management / learning
and development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

5
1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships

2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading Change

4. Thinking strategically and creatively

5. Creating and nurturing a high performing organization

6. Excellent in oral and written communication skills

7. Knowledgeable in CSC, COA and DBM Rules and
Regulations, and Government Procurement Act (RA 9184)

Personnel Division

75

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-28-2004

18

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant

to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Proficient in oral and communication skills

2. Knowledge in the latest rules and regulations of CSC, DBM,
COA, GSIS, RA 9184 and Pag-IBIG

3. Highly skilled interpretation and analysis

4. Customer responsiveness

5. Knowledge in office productivity tools

6. Mathematical/computation skills

7. Accountability/sense of urgency

Personnel Division

76

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-ADOF2-27-2004

1

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant

to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Good Communication Skills (Written and Oral)

2. Coordination and Networking Skills

3.Analytical Skills

4. Interpersonal Relations Skills

5. Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools

6. Knowledgeable in the Omnibus Rules on Appointments and
Other Human Resource Actions (ORAOHRA)

Personnel Division

77

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-ADOF2-75-2014

1"

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant

to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Good Communication Skills (Written and Oral)

2. Coordination and Networking Skills

3.Analytical Skills

4. Interpersonal Relations Skills

5. Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools

6. Knowledgeable in the Omnibus Rules on Appointments and
Other Human Resource Actions (ORAOHRA)

Personnel Division

78

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V

OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-10-2014

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant

to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

CORE COMPETENCIES

1. Advanced knowledge on the Government Procurement
Reform Act (RA 9184)

2. Advanced communication skills

3. Advanced analytical skills

4. Advanced interpersonal skills: Creates a g_ood-working\

relationship with colleagues

LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES Da.. fPub  “on

1. Managing Performance
2. Developing People Lt
3. Thinking Strategically

Procurement Division
ad

It




Bachelor's degree relevant

Career Service

1. Intermediate knowledge on the Government Procurement
Reform Act (RA 9184) and its IRR
2. Intermediate communication skills

79 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il OSEC-DAB-ADOF2-73-2014 11 27000 to the job None required None required (Professional) / Second |3 |ntermediate analytical skills Procurement Division
Level Eligibility 4. Advanced knowledge of office productivity tools
5. Intermediate interpersonal skills
1. Intermediate knowledge on the Government Procurement
c e Reform Act (RA 9184) and its IRR
areer Servi i g ;
' I . ) % 2. Intermediate communication skills o
80 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Ii OSEC-DAB-ADOF2.802014 | 11 | 27000 |Bachelors ‘:;?,’zg relevant  None required None required (Professional) / Second |5 el 2 o0 akile Procurement Division
Level Eligibility 4. Advanced knowledge of office productivity tools
5. Intermediate interpersonal skills
Complgtion of two—yegr Relevant MC No. 11 s. 1.KmM§dgeapIe in R.A 9184 and Revised IRR
studies in collage.or: High 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service 2 Planting SKits
81 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT lII OSEC-DAB-ADAS3-86-2014 9 21211 School Graduate with training yexperience (Subprofessional) / 3. Communicatior/Interpersonal skills and Team Work Procurement Division
relevant vocational/trade First Level Eligibility 4. Sense of Transparency and Accountability
course
TECHNICAL COMPETENCIES:
1. Knowledge on Training and Human Resource
Management/Development
2. Facilitation Skills
3. Computer Literacy
" - Career Service 4. Oral Communication Skills " &
Bachelor's degree relevant| 8 hours of relevant 2 years of relevant 2 5. Written Communication Skills uman Resource
-DAB- -30- o : Profe | d -
82 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER V OSEC-DAB-ADOF5-30-2004 18 46725 to the job training experience (Pro Lees:;?réa“;i/b ;;cond & CunicaliniGourse Desionio/Desiopint Development Division
7. Training Evaluation Skills
LEADERSHIP COMPETENCIES:
1.Coaching and Mentoring Skills
2. Decision Making Skills
1. Professional knowledge
2. Leading change
. 3. Program/ project management
Bachelor's degree relevant| 16 hours of relevant 3 years of relevant S amersancn 4. Decision-making and analysis General Services
83 SUPERVISING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER OSEC-DAB-SADOF-19-2004 22 71511 to the iob training experiance (Professional) / Second 5. Leadership Division
: Lovel Eligibthy 6. Communication skills (oral and written)
7. Ability to work under pressure
1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
2. Flexibility and resourcefulness
3.Sense of responsibility and accountability
Career Service 4. Good interpersonal relation skills i
o levant . ) ” 2 General Services
84 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER Il OSECDAB-ADOF2712014 | 11 | 27000 [Bohelors ‘::3;3: relevant)  None required None required | (Professional) / Second 5. Qutput oriented syt
Level Eligibility 6. Communication skills (oral and written)
7. Knowledge on office productivity tools
8. Ability to work under pressure
1. With quality service focus
i 2. Analytical skills
sﬁm‘;’?:‘;&gg‘:;”'j?; . Relevant MC No. 11 s. |3. Flexibility
) 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |4. Good interpersonal relation skills General Services
85 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Il OSEC-DAB-ADAS2-110-2014 8 19744 |Schor<')tl Grac.:_uatell\:lm:i training experience (Subprofessional) /  |5. Output oriented Division
oo First Level Eligibility |6. Communication skills (oral and written)
COSo 7. Knowledge on office productivity tools .
8. Ability to work under pressure - \
) 1. Records management
Kpiptiperd R e o AP 70 |
] 4 hours of relevant 1 year of relevant 1996 / Career Service |°- ral and written communicajifin ski o \ s
86 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Ii OSEC-DAB-ADAS2-120-2014 8 19744 | School Graduate with ”"aining e Vexperieme (Subprofessional) /| _|4- Analytical skills e . . Records Division
relevant vocational/trade First Level Eligibility |5 Ability to work under pressure ?
13 0CT 2013




87

SCRIPTWRITER Il

OSEC-DAB-SW2-66-2014

15

36619

Bachelor's degree

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

Oral communications skills

Written communication skills
Interpersonal skills

Research and data gathering skills
Knowledge of office productivity tools
Graphics editing skills

Layouting skills

Coordination and collaboration skills

ONOOBWN S

Agriculture and
Fisheries Information
Division

88

ATTORNEY IlI

OSEC-DAB-ATY3-5-2010

21

63997

Bachelor of Laws

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

RA 1080

1. Exemplifying integrity

2. High caliber service

3. Writing effectively

4. Solving problems and making decisions

5. Building collaborative working relationships

6. Thinking creatively and strategically by nurturung excellence in
the performance of the organization

Research and
Regulations Division

89

ATTORNEY IlI

OSEC-DAB-ATY3-6-2010

21

63997

Bachelor of Laws

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

RA 1080

1. Exemplifying integrity

2. High caliber service

3. Writing effectively

4. Solving problems and making decisions

5. Building collaborative working relationships

6. Thinking creatively and strategically by nurturung excellence in
the performance of the organization

Research and
Regulations Division

90

ATTORNEY V

OSEC-DAB-ATY5-50-2014

25

102690

Bachelor of Laws

16 hours of relevant
training

3 years of relevant
experience

RA 1080

1. Exemplifying integrity

2. High caliber service

3. Writing effectively

4. Solving problems and making decisions

5. Building collaborative working relationships

6. Thinking creatively and strategically by nurturung excellence in
the performance of the organization

Litigation and
Adjudication Division

91

ATTORNEY IlI

OSEC-DAB-ATY3-1-1998

21

63997

Bachelor of Laws

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

RA 1080

1. Exemplifying integrity

2. High caliber service

3. Writing effectively

4. Solving problems and making decisions

5. Building collaborative working relationships

6. Thinking creatively and strategically by nurturung excellence in
the performance of the organization

Litigation and
Adjudication Division

92

MARKET SPECIALIST V

OSEC-DAB-MKTS5-117-2014

24

90078

Master's Degree or
Certificate in Leadership
and Management from the
csC

40 hours of supervisory
/
management / learning
and development
interventions

4 years of supervisory/
management experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
2. Managing performance and coaching for results

3. Leading change

4. Thinking strategically and creatively

5. Creating and nurturing a high performing organization

Market Development
Division

93

MARKET SPECIALIST il

OSEC-DAB-MKTS3-23-2014

46725

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Analytical Skills

2. Networking Skills

3. Oral Communication Skills

4. Written Communication Skills

5. Interpersonal Relations Skills
6.Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools

Market Development
Division

MARKET SPECIALIST |

OSEC-DAB-MKTS1-33-2014

1

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Oral Communication Skills

2. Written Communication Skills

3. Research Skills

4. Interpersonal Relations Skills
5.Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools

~

Market Development
Division

N

95

MARKET SPECIALIST |

OSEC-DAB-MKTS1-34-2014

1

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Oral Communication Skills .
2. Written Communication Skills
3.Research Skills

4. Interpersonal Relations Skills

o e g

Da. fPub 9n

' Market Development

op Division

5.Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools

T30CT 073




Career Service

1.0ral Communication Skills
2. Written Communication Skills

9% MARKET SPECIALIST II OSEC-DAB-MKTS2-19-2014 15 | 36619 Bac“e'“; ?r?;:g relevant| 4 m“;fa‘i’r:i:'e"a"‘ d V:i::i::ce;’a"‘ (Pro:_ess:r;})_/b ?econd 2: 2:;;".";‘2&;’“ bieksioidng Siots A"g‘.}:f;’,‘;‘s;,v';"g’i'”
evel Elgibiity 15 Good Interpersonal Relations
6.Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools
Bachelor's degree in . <
Agricture o other alled 2 Oral Gommumcation Sl -
o7 AGRICULTURIST | OSEC-DAB-AG1-450-1998 1 | 27000 e None required None required Relevant RA 1080  |3. Written Communication Skills DRRRISIRR Iy
Agricultural Engineering, 4. Interpersonal Relations Skills Support Division
Fisheries Technology and ] peed f Office Productivity T
Veterinary Medicine 5. Knowledge of Office Productivity Tools
1. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
2. Managing performance and coaching for results
3. Leading Change
4. Thinking strategically and creatively
5. Creating and nurturing a high performing organization
. : 6. Technical Competencies in:
A B.a helor'sNgree ok Agriculture and Fishery
griculture or other allied G o ; )
courses such as 24 hours of relevant - Tools for Monitoring and Evaluation Fiaid Frograms
98 CHIEF AGRICULTURIST OSEC-DAB-CAGR-56-1998 24 90078 Aart ; 3 = 4 years of relevant training Relevant RA 1080 Financial Analysis Coordination and
gricultural Engineering, training ; ! . itoring Divisi
Fisheries Technology and 4 Analytfcal anc! Evalugtlon Skills Monitoring Division
Veterinary Medicine 8. Technical Wr@nng _Skllls .
9. Oral Communication Skills
10. Knowledge in Office productivity tools/ computer and other
|applications
11. Documentation Skills
12. Interpersonal Skills
1. Technical Competencies:
Agriculture and Fishery
Bachelor's degree in quls f<_>r Monitor_ing and Evaluation
Agriculture or other allied Financial Analysis
gricisuye . it Sseais crelwcts 2. Analytical and Evaluation Skills Field Programs
99 SENIOR AGRICULTURIST OSEC-DAB-SRAG-669-1998 18 | 46725 Agf;ﬁ;{;:f;r‘;n:;m kol ¥ ctoariins Relevant RA 1080 3. Technical Writing Skills Coordination and
Fisheries Technology an;i 4. Oral Communication Skills Monitoring Division
Veterinary Medicine 5. Knowledge in Office productivity tools/ computer and other
applications
6. Documentation Skills
7. Interpersonal Skills
1. Technical Competencies:
Agriculture and Fishery
Bachelor's degree in 1":ools fqr Monitor_ing and Evaluation
Agriculture or other allied R A
9 h T — T 2. Analytical and Evaluation Skills Field Programs
100 AGRICULTURIST Ii OSEC-DAB-AG2-580-1998 15 | 36672 Agf;ﬁ;{;:f;;ﬂ::ﬂng TG Vexperieme Relevant RA 1080  [3. Technical Writing Skills Coordination and
Fisheries Technology an<'1 4. Oral Communication Skills Monitoring Division
Veterinary Medicine 5. Knowledge in Office productivity tools/ computer and other
applications
6. Documentation Skills
7. Interpersonal Skills
1. Technical Competencies:
Agriculture and Fishery i \
Bachelor's degree in Tools for Monitoring and Evaluatioj \
Agriculture or other allied Financial Analysis ) . ) Field Programs
101 AGRICULTURIST | OSEC-DAB-AG1-61-1998 1 | 27000 Codses Such &5 None required None required Relevant RA 1080 |2 Technical Writing Skills Ba. fPup Coordination and

Agricultural Engineering,
Fisheries Technology and
Veterinary Medicine

3. Knowledge in Office productivi
applications !
4. Oral Communication Skills ¢
5. Documentation Skills

ools/ computer and other

6. Interpersonal Skills

Monitoring Division

1 3 QP}/ZHZE




102

AGRICULTURIST |

OSEC-DAB-AG1-125-2014

1"

27000

Bachelor's degree in
Agriculture or other allied
courses such as
Agricultural Engineering,
Fisheries Technology and
Veterinary Medicine

None required

None required

Relevant RA 1080

1. Technical Competencies:
Agriculture and Fishery
Tools for Monitoring and Evaluation
Financial Analysis
2. Technical Writing Skills
3. Knowledge in Office productivity tools/ computer and other
applications
4. Oral Communication Skills
5. Documentation Skills
6. Interpersonal Skills

Field Programs
Coordination and
Monitoring Division

103

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER IV

OSEC-DAB-DMO04-29-2014

22

7151

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

16 hours of relevant
training

3 years of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Project Development, Management and Operations
2. Financial Management

3. Monitoring and Evaluation Skills

4. Impact Assessment and Audit Skills

5. Oral and Written Communication Skills

Leadership Competencies:

1. Thinking strategically and creatively

2. Building collaborative, inclusive working relationships
3. Managing performance and coaching for results

4. Leadership

Special Projects
Coordination and
Management
Assistance Division

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER Il

OSEC-DAB-DMO2-89-2014

36619

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

4 hours of relevant
training

1 year of relevant
experience

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Project Development, Management and Operations

2. Ability to work under pressure, minimum supervision and team
player

3.Sense of responsibility and accountability

4. Technical Writing Skills

5. Oral Communication Skills

6. Monitoring and Evaluation Skills

7. Institutional Development and Stakeholder's Engagement
8. Financial and Audit Skills

9. Analytical Skills

10. Written Communication Skils

11. Interpersonal Skills

Special Projects
Coordination and
Management
Assistance Division

105

DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT OFFICER |

OSEC-DAB-DMO1-168-2014

27000

Bachelor's degree relevant
to the job

None required

None required

Career Service
(Professional) / Second
Level Eligibility

1. Project Development, Management and Operations

2. Ability to work under pressure, minimum supervision and team
player

3.Sense of responsibility and accountability

4. Technical Writing Skills

5. Oral Communication Skills

6. Monitoring and Evaluation Skills

7. Institutional Development and Stakeholder's Engagement
8. Financial and Audit Skills

9. Analytical Skills

10. Written Communication Skils

11. Interpersonal Skills

Special Projects
Coordination and
Management
Assistance Division

106

SENIOR AGRICULTURIST

OSEC-DAB-SRAG-93-2014

18

46725

Bachelor's degree in
Agriculture or other allied
courses such as
Agricultural Engineering,
Fisheries Technology and
Veterinary Medicine

8 hours of relevant
training

2 years of relevant
experience

Relevant RA 1080

=y

. Technical knowledge in:

- Disaster Risk Reduction Management (DRRM)
activities

- Management Information System

- Operational Planning

Good interpersonal and management skills

Can work well under pressure

Output oriented r

N BON

Promotes camaraderie and teamwork (bui rﬁé‘ugnsh&r? ut v
| QURRA, | \

Field Programs
Operational Planning
Division

.

on
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; ¥

)
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1. Effective communication skills
) . 2. Knowledgeable in operational planning

B Bgc::elor S deghre ee :Ined 3. Knowledgeable in Budget Execution Documents

griculture or ot . r alli 4. Output oriented Field Programs

107 AGRICULTURIST | OSEC-DAB-AG1-123-2014 11 | 27000 Agrizﬁl‘:af:f;:;n ::ring None required None required Relevant RA 1080  |5. Efficiency in office productivity tools Operational Planning

) : g 6. Can work under pressure ivisi

Fisheries Technology and 7. Can work overtime P
Veterinary Medicine 8. Team player

This office highly encourages all interested and qualified applicants, including persons with disability (PWD), members of indigenous communities, and those with divers sexual orientation, gender identity and expression (SOGIE), to apply. Interested and qualified applicants should signify their st in writing. Attach
the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than October 26, 2023. “\

1. Application letter indicating the position title, item number, and Division name of a maximum of three positions the applicant intends to apply for. . @

2. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph; Da‘ tf PUb' ,'\H
3. Work Experience Sheet (Attachment to CS Form 212)

4. Transcript of Records and/or Certificate of Units Taken for Unfinished Degrees/Courses oo 3

5. Certificate of CSC Eligibility/Appropriate Valid Professional License; and
6. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable) 1 3 UCT 2023

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to submit their application to:

JESSAMIN B. ARANAS ;
OIC-Chief, Personnel Division W e U
Elliptical Road, Diliman Quezon City a /
tinyurl.com/2023darecruitmenttool \ &

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.




